OP \$90.00 87664667

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM505297

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/30/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lurking Class, LLC		11/14/2018	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STFU Global PTE Ltd.	
Street Address: 6 Eu Tong Sen Street		
Internal Address: Soho 1 #12-20		
City:	Clarke Quay Central	
State/Country: PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	059817	
Entity Type: Private Company Limited By Shares: SINGAPORE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	perty Type Number Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87664667	ST LURKING CLASS
Serial Number:	87665352	ST
Serial Number:	87956621	LURKING CLASS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2674687140

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 267-468-7961

Email: lgenovese@kassgen.com

Correspondent Name: Laura Genovese

Address Line 1: 602 South Bethlehem Pike, Building B
Address Line 4: Ambler, PENNSYLVANIA 19002

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Laura A. Genovese

Address Line 1: 602 South Bethlehem Pike, Building B 2nd

Address Line 4: Ambler, PENNSYLVANIA 19002

TRADEMARK REEL: 006561 FRAME: 0475

900480932

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura A. Genovese
SIGNATURE:	/Laura A. Genovese/
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Lurking Class Assignment (00047823xDA85A)#page1.tif source=Lurking Class Assignment (00047823xDA85A)#page2.tif source=Lurking Class Assignment (00047823xDA85A)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006561 FRAME: 0476

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

This NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made and entered into as of November 14, 2018, by and between Class War, Inc. ("Class War") and Lurking Class, LLC ("Lurking Class"), both located at 528 2nd Street, Encinitas CA 92024 (collectively "Assignors"), on the one hand, and STFU Global PTE LTD., located at 6 Eu Tong Sen Street, Soho 1 #12-20, Clarke Quay Central, Singapore 059817 ("STFU" or "Assignee"), on the other.

WHEREAS, Class War and STFU entered into a creative agreement dated June 5, 2017, concerning certain creative content (the "Creative Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Creative Agreement specified that STFU was the sole and exclusive owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the subject creative content;

WHEREAS, Lurking Class, a subsidiary of Class War, filed trademark applications and copyright registrations to protect certain rights related to STFU's creative content in the United States of America, which applications and registrations were properly in the name of STFU;

WHEREAS, Class War, Lurking Class, and STFU (each referred to as a "Party" and together as the "Parties") wish to correct proper ownership of those rights and for the avoidance of doubt;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties each hereby agree as follows:

- 1. DEFINITIONS. The following capitalized terms used in this Assignment shall have the meanings set forth in this Section 1, and other capitalized terms used in the Assignment shall have the meanings as otherwise provided:
- 1.1 "Effective Date" shall mean, nunc pro tunc, as of the date of filing of each application and registration listed in Schedule 1.
- 1.2 "Execution Date" shall mean the date the last Party executes this Assignment.
- 2. ASSIGNMENT. Assignors hereby assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of Assignors' right, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks and copyrights listed in Schedule 1 hereto (the "Assigned Properties"), including, without limitation, all applications to register any of the Assigned Properties and all registrations that have been or may be granted for any of the Assigned Properties, and all goodwill associated with the Assigned Properties and symbolized thereby, nunc pro tunc as of the Effective Dates.
- 3. MISCELLANEOUS. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California without regard to conflict of laws principles. This Assignment may not be supplemented, altered, or modified in any manner except by a writing signed by all Parties hereto. This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of the respective Parties and their assigns, transferees, and successors. This Assignment and any amendments hereto may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together will constitute one and the same instrument.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006561 FRAME: 0477 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed written and delivered in their name and on their behalf as of the day and year first above.

CLASS WAR, INC.:	STFU GLOBAL PTE LTD:		
By: Dels	By: Supply		
Name: Drew Madacsi	Name: Jeslyn Leong		
Title: CEO	Title: Director		
Date: 14 November 2018	Date: 14/11/18		
LURKING CLASS, LLC:			
By: Mats			
Name: Drew Madacs			
Title: <u>CEO</u>			
Date: 14 November 2018			

SCHEDULE 1

ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS

Trademark Applications/Registrations

Trademark	Country	Appl. Date	Appl. No.	Reg. No.
LURKING CLASS ST LURKING CLASS and Design	United States	10/30/2017	87664667	
Design of Lurk (2017)	United States	10/30/2017	87665352	

Trademark	Country	Appl. Date	Appl. No.	Reg. No.
LURKING CLASS	United States	10/30/2017	87956621	
				<u> </u>

-3-

TRADEMARK REEL: 006561 FRAME: 0479